

21-C-00039; Wastewater Tuberculated Gravity Pipeline Rehabilitation by CIPP FY 21

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., February 22, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Vortex Services, LLC		Miller Pipeline, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102	MOT	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$93,797.60	\$93,797.60
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	21925	LF	\$40.00	\$877,000.00	\$37.50	\$ 822,187.50	\$39.30	\$861,652.50
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	1993	LF	\$60.00	\$119,580.00	\$37.50	\$ 74,737.50	\$58.40	\$116,391.20
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	1112	LF	\$55.00	\$61,160.00	\$41.00	\$ 45,592.00	\$52.90	\$58,824.80
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	488	LF	\$58.00	\$28,304.00	\$60.50	\$ 29,524.00	\$64.80	\$31,622.40
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	731	LF	\$90.00	\$65,790.00	\$91.00	\$ 66,521.00	\$90.80	\$66,374.80
0421.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.413 inch thick)	1071	LF	\$105.00	\$112,455.00	\$100.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$124.20	\$133,018.20
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	18341	LF	\$2.50	\$45,852.50	\$2.90	\$ 53,188.90	\$2.10	\$38,516.10
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	1213	LF	\$3.00	\$3,639.00	\$2.90	\$ 3,517.70	\$2.10	\$2,547.30
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	251	LF	\$3.50	\$878.50	\$2.90	\$ 727.90	\$2.10	\$527.10
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	488	LF	\$5.50	\$2,684.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$3.40	\$1,659.20
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	626	LF	\$6.00	\$3,756.00	\$5.25	\$ 3,286.50	\$5.60	\$3,505.60
0601.21	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	824	LF	\$6.50	\$5,356.00	\$5.70	\$ 4,696.80	\$7.80	\$6,427.20
0602.08	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	200	LF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$3.40	\$680.00
0602.10	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$ 700.00	\$3.40	\$170.00
0602.12	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$ 700.00	\$3.40	\$170.00
0602.15	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$ 700.00	\$5.60	\$280.00
0602.18	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	50	LF	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$14.00	\$ 700.00	\$6.70	\$335.00
0602.21	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$ 700.00	\$8.90	\$445.00
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	3599	LF	\$12.00	\$43,188.00	\$34.50	\$ 124,165.50	\$14.50	\$52,185.50
0621.10	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 10" Dia.	780	LF	\$13.00	\$10,140.00	\$34.50	\$ 26,910.00	\$14.50	\$11,310.00
0621.12	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 12" Dia.	861	LF	\$14.00	\$12,054.00	\$34.50	\$ 29,704.50	\$14.50	\$12,484.50
0621.15	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 15" Dia.	10	LF	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$34.50	\$ 345.00	\$16.80	\$168.00
0621.18	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 18" Dia.	105	LF	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$34.50	\$ 3,622.50	\$20.10	\$2,110.50
0621.21	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 21" Dia.	247	LF	\$21.00	\$5,187.00	\$34.50	\$ 8,521.50 *	\$28.00	\$6,916.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	26	CY	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$ 130.00	\$139.80	\$3,634.80
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	407	EA	\$1.00	\$407.00	\$150.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$147.00	\$59,829.00
2051.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	360	EA	\$380.00	\$136,800.00	\$316.25	\$ 113,850.00	\$296.30	\$106,668.00
2051.10	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	34	EA	\$390.00	\$13,260.00	\$316.25	\$ 10,752.50	\$296.30	\$10,074.20
2051.12	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12" Gravity Sewer	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$316.25	\$ 316.25	\$450.00	\$450.00
2051.15	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 15" Gravity Sewer	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$ 460.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2051.18	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 18" Gravity Sewer	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
2051.21	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 21" Gravity Sewer	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$ 460.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
4600.1p	Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement (in pavement)	20	EA	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$24,600.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	500	Hrs	\$240.00	\$120,000.00	\$258.75	\$ 129,375.00	\$184.50	\$92,250.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	21925	LF	\$0.25	\$5,481.25	\$0.05	\$ 1,096.25	\$1.10	\$24,117.50
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	1943	LF	\$1.00	\$1,943.00	\$0.05	\$ 97.15	\$2.20	\$4,274.60
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	1112	LF	\$3.00	\$3,336.00	\$0.05	\$ 55.60	\$3.40	\$3,780.80
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	488	LF	\$5.00	\$2,440.00	\$11.50	\$ 5,612.00	\$11.20	\$5,465.60
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	731	LF	\$8.00	\$5,848.00	\$11.50	\$ 8,406.50	\$15.70	\$11,476.70
9050.21	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 21" Dia. Sewer	1071	LF	\$10.00	\$10,710.00	\$23.00	\$ 24,633.00	\$17.90	\$19,170.90
				TOTAL	\$1,932,274.25	TOTAL	\$1,943,295.05 *	TOTAL	\$1,973,310.60
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration									
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.									
						Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>			
						Jim Greiner, P.E.			
						City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
						306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
						Tampa, FL 33602			